2008 New Orleans Saints

Passing:
Brees

Rushing:
Thomas, P
McAllister

Bush
Stecker

Brees
Karney

Receiving:

Moore
Bush
Colston
Shockey
Miller
Henderson
Thomas, P
Meachem

Punt Returns:

Bush
Moore

Kickoff Returns

Thomas, P
Roby
Moore

Att Com Com Gained TD Long

647 413
Att  Yards
129 712
122 450

90 306

9 49

15 40

9 15
Rec Yards

88 862

55 460

49 753

45 459

45 563

39 881

36 338

15 399
No. Yrds

27 269

18 110
No. Yrds

42 935

8 219
7 205

Pct Yards
63.83 5058
Avg. Long
55 43
3.7 25
3.4 21
5.4 25
2.7 7
17 4
Avg. Long
9.8 65
8.4 42
15.4 79
10.2 36
12.5 38
22.6 45
9.4 36
26.6 43
Avg. Long
10.0 83
6.1 23
Avg. Long
22.3 a7
27.4 60
29.3 41
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Won Loss Tie

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
11 7.1

Interceptions:

David
Kaesviharn

Fujita
Young, U

Vilma
McKenzie

Sacks:
McCray
Charleston
Clancy
Ellis
Smith

Shanle
Grant

Vilma

Scoring:
Henderson
Hartley
Bush
Gramatica
Colston
Thomas, P

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
8 8 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
12.2 1045 19.0
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TD TD
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Yards Avg Long

121 24.2
26 6.5

40 13.3
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0

32
0
18
0
7

0

17
0
12
0
4

TOTAL
90

83
54
54
42
39



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

363
107
230

26

376
1568
4.2

647
413
63.8
5058
19
142
4916
7.4

12.2

6484
24.18
75.82

1042

6.2

11
215

Replay

22.7
6.7

14.4
16

23.5
98

40.4
25.8

63.8
316.1
12

8.9
307.3

405.3

65.1

0.7

Actual

22.1
6.4

14.5
12

24.9
99.6
4

39.8
25.8

64.9
316.8
0.8
5.8
3111
7.7

12.3

410.7
243
75.7

65.4
6.3

11
16.9
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

77
3543
46

45
379
8.4

64
1463
22.9

65
532

508
58

46

59

33
39
84.6

Replay

4.8
221.4

2.8
23.7

91.4

4.1
33.3

0.6
0.2

31.8
3.6
0.6
29
0.2
3.7
0.1

21
2.4

Actual

3.3
147.8

44.6

1.6
19.4
11.9

0.2

3.9
93.5

241

54
49.8

11
0.5

28.9
3.6
1.3
2.1
0.2
3.3
0.1
14
1.7

81.5



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

269
114

140
15

415
1909
4.6

530
322
60.8
3405
34
223
3182
5.6
10.6

5091
37.5
62.5

979

5.2

19
230

Replay

16.8
7.1

8.8
0.9

25.9
119.3

33.1
20.1

60.8
212.8
2.1

13.9
198.9

318.2

61.2

1.2

Actual

18.7
6.3

11.3
12

27.8
117.8
4.2

32.9
18.7

56.8
231.8
1.8

10.1
221.7

6.4
12.4

339.5
34.7
65.3

62.4

54

0.9
11.8

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

99
4320
43.6

45
412
9.2

98
2321
23.7

88

746

14

286
28

19

28

30
32
93.8

Replay

6.2
270

2.8
25.8

6.1
145.1

5.5
46.6

0.9
0.3

17.9
1.8
0.5
1.2
0.1
1.8

1.9

Actual

4.1
169.4

41.1

2.1
22.7
10.7

4.8
114.2

24
0.1

5.3
39.8

24.6
2.6
0.9
1.3
0.4
2.7
0.1
2.1
2.4

87.2



