REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
12 4 0

ACTUAL Won Loss Tie 8 8 0

			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.		
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC Rating	Sks
Brees	647	413	63.83	5058	46	79	11	7.1	1.7	7.8	12.2 104.5	19.0

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Thomas, P	129	712	5.5	43	1	David	5	121	24.2	41	1
McAllister	122	450	3.7	25	3	Kaesviharn	4	26	6.5	13	0
Bush	90	306	3.4	21	4	Fujita	3	40	13.3	19	0
Stecker	9	49	5.4	25	1	Young, U	3	0	0.0	0	0
Brees	15	40	2.7	7	0	Vilma	3	16	5.3	8	0
Karney	9	15	1.7	4	0	McKenzie	1	27	27.0	27	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Moore	88	862	9.8	65	6	McCray	8.0
Bush	55	460	8.4	42	3	Charleston	7.0
Colston	49	753	15.4	79	7	Clancy	5.0
Shockey	45	459	10.2	36	4	Ellis	3.0
Miller	45	563	12.5	38	3	Smith	3.0
Henderson	39	881	22.6	45	15	Shanle	2.0
Thomas, P	36	338	9.4	36	2	Grant	1.5
Meachem	15	399	26.6	43	2	Vilma	1.5



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Rec	Rush	Ret					
Bush	27	269	10.0	83	2	Scoring:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Moore	18	110	6.1	23	0	Henderson	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	90
						Hartley	0	0	0	0	0	32	17	83
<b>Kickoff Returns</b>	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Bush	3	4	2	0	0	0	0	54
Thomas, P	42	935	22.3	47	0	Gramatica	0	0	0	0	0	18	12	54
Roby	8	219	27.4	60	0	Colston	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	42
Moore	7	205	29.3	41	0	Thomas, P	2	1	0	1	0	7	4	39

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	363	22.7	22.1	Punts	77	4.8	3.3
Rushing	107	6.7	6.4	Yards Punted	3543	221.4	147.8
Passing	230	14.4	14.5	Average Yards Per Punt	46		44.6
Penalty	26	1.6	1.2				
				Punt Returns	45	2.8	1.6
Rushes	376	23.5	24.9	Yards Returned	379	23.7	19.4
Yards Gained (Net)	1568	98	99.6	Average Yards Per Return	8.4		11.9
Average Gain	4.2		4	Returned for TD	2		0.2
Passes Attempted	647	40.4	39.8	Kickoff Returns	64	4	3.9
Completed	413	25.8	25.8	Yards Returned	1463	91.4	93.5
Percent Completed	63.8	63.8	64.9	Average Yards Per Return	22.9		24.1
Total Yards Gained	5058	316.1	316.8	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	19	1.2	0.8				
Yards Lost	142	8.9	5.8	Penalties	65	4.1	5.4
Net Yards Gained	4916	307.3	311.1	Yards Penalized	532	33.3	49.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.4		7.7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.2		12.3	Fumbles	9	0.6	1.1
				Lost	3	0.2	0.5
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	6484	405.3	410.7	Total Points Scored	508	31.8	28.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	24.18		24.3	Touchdowns (Total)	58	3.6	3.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	75.82		75.7	Touchdowns Rushing	9	0.6	1.3
				Touchdowns Passing	46	2.9	2.1
Ball Control Plays	1042	65.1	65.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	6.2		6.3	*Extra Points	59	3.7	3.3
				Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	33	2.1	1.4
Had Intercepted	11	0.7	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	39	2.4	1.7
Yards Opponents Returned	215		16.9	Percent Successful	84.6		81.5
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	269	16.8	18.7	Punts	99	6.2	4.1
Rushing	114	7.1	6.3	Yards Punted	4320	270	169.4
Passing	140	8.8	11.3	Average Yards Per Punt	43.6		41.1
Penalty	15	0.9	1.2				
				Punt Returns	45	2.8	2.1
Rushes	415	25.9	27.8	Yards Returned	412	25.8	22.7
Yards Gained (Net)	1909	119.3	117.8	Average Yards Per Return	9.2		10.7
Average Gain	4.6		4.2	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	530	33.1	32.9	Kickoff Returns	98	6.1	4.8
Completed	322	20.1	18.7	Yards Returned	2321	145.1	114.2
Percent Completed	60.8	60.8	56.8	Average Yards Per Return	23.7		24
Total Yards Gained	3405	212.8	231.8	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passer Tackled	34	2.1	1.8				
Yards Lost	223	13.9	10.1	Penalties	88	5.5	5.3
Net Yards Gained	3182	198.9	221.7	Yards Penalized	746	46.6	39.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.6		6.4				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.6		12.4	Fumbles	14	0.9	1
				Lost	5	0.3	0.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5091	318.2	339.5	Total Points Scored	286	17.9	24.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	37.5		34.7	Touchdowns (Total)	28	1.8	2.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	62.5		65.3	Touchdowns Rushing	8	0.5	0.9
				Touchdowns Passing	19	1.2	1.3
Ball Control Plays	979	61.2	62.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.2		5.4	*Extra Points	28	1.8	2.7
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	30	1.9	2.1
Had Intercepted	19	1.2	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	32	2	2.4
Yards Opponents Returned	230		11.8	Percent Successful	93.8		87.2
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				